

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9244/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-02-2018 in FMA No. 319/2016 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

MALABIKA MAITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S TARGET CONSTRUCTION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(WITH PRYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND IA No.51288/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date :02-07-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kishore Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jyoti Kumar Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, AOR
Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.

Mr. Joydeep Mazumdar, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Dutta, Adv.
Ms. Priyata Chakraborty, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after four weeks.

Dasti service is permitted.

In the meantime, counter affidavit may be filed.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R. -cum-P.S.

[Indu Kumari Pokhriyal]
Asstt. Registrar