

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).9244/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-02-2018 in FMA No.319/2016 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

MALABIKA MAITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S TARGET CONSTRUCTION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for clarification/direction and for deleting the name of respondent and for exemption from filing O.T. and for permission to file additional documents/facts and for permission to place additional facts and grounds)

Date : 07-09-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR
Mr. Byrapaneni Suyodhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, AOR
Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Amith J., Adv.

Mr. Joydeep Mazumdar, Adv.
Ms. Priyata Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Dutta, Adv.
For Ms. Shalini Kaul, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As jointly prayed for, list these matters on 18.09.2018.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR