

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 97803/2018 IN

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 9244/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-02-2018 in FMA No. 319/2016 passed by the High Court at Calcutta)

MALABIKA MAITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S TARGET CONSTRUCTION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION) WITH I.A. Nos.97806/2018,
97809/2018,117944/2018,124830/2018)

Date : 18-09-2018 These matters were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR
Mr. Kishore Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kumar Jyoti Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Amith J., Adv.

Mr. Joydeep Mazumdar, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Dutta, Adv.
Ms. Priyata Chakraborty, Adv.
Ms. Shalini Kaul, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA 97803/2018

Having heard learned counsel for all the parties, we are satisfied that the interests of justice require that permission be given to the

petitioner, Malabika Maity to construct cold storage chamber on the land in question in accordance with law on the condition that she will demolish the said construction at her own cost in case, the special leave petition is dismissed.

However, the petitioner shall not create any third part right.

IA 97803/2018 is disposed of accordingly.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R. -cum-P.S.

[Indu Kumari Pokhriyal]
Asstt. Registrar