

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 193991/2019 in

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 9244/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-02-2018 in FMA No. 319/2016 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

MALABIKA MAITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S TARGET CONSTRUCTION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A.NO. 193991/2019 TO BE LISTED ON 20.1.2020
IA No. 193991/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SETTLEMENT)

Date : 20-01-2020 This application was called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Adhinarayana Rao, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, AOR
Mrs. K Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Joydeep Mazumdar, adv.
Ms. Priyata Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Dutta, Adv.
Ms. Shalini Kaul, AOR

Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.
Mr. D.L. chidananda, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the special leave petition on 21.04.2020
(non-miscellaneous day).

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
A.R. -CUM-P.S.

[INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL]
ASSTT. REGISTRAR